components of the Armed Forces of the United States are entitled to leave of 
absence from their respective duties without loss of pay for such time as they are 
in military service on field training or active duty for periods not to exceed a total 
of one hundred seventy-six (176) working hours in any one (1) calendar year. 

Section 26.2. The employee is required to submit to the Emp~oyer an order or 
statement from the appropriate military commander as evidence of such duty. 
There is no requirement that the service be in one continuous period of time.

[...]

Employees who are employed between April and September shall 
receive a summer issue that will not include the following: winter hat; 
two (2) winter shirts; winter coat; two (2) pair trousers. 

Section 36.2. Replacement Policy: 

A. Effective January 1, 2010, the Employer will provide each sworn 
employee a five hundred seventy five dollars ($575.00) per year 
uniform allowance for replacements. 

B. Effective January 1, 2011, the Employer will provide each sworn 
employee a six hundred twenty five dollars ($625.00) per year uniform 
allowance for replacements. 

C. For the duration of this agreement those sworn members assigned to 
the SRT will receive a total of eight hundred dollars ($800.00) uniform 
allowance. 

Section 36.3. The Employer shall maintain the practice of cleaning uniforms.